have been classified as contributed capital in the accompanying combined financial statements.
All other fund equity amounts pertaining to proprietary funds have been classified as retained
earnings.

Q. Total Columns on General Purpose Financial Statements

Total columns on the general purpose financial statements are captioned “Total - (Memorandum
Only)” to indicate that they are presented only to facilitate financial analysis.  Data in these
columns do not present financial position or results of operations in conformity with generally
accepted accounting principles.  Neither is such data comparable to a consolidation.  Interfund
eliminations have not been made in the aggregation of this data.

JEFFERSON COUNTY JOINT VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
JEFFERSON COUNTY

NOTES TO THE GENERAL-PURPOSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2000

(Continued)

28

3. PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENTS

For fiscal year 2000, certain adjustments have resulted in fund equity restatements.  The following
provides details of the adjustments and the resultant effect on fund equity by fund type.

Fund Balance Fund Balance
Previously Reported Restatement Restated as of

at June 30, 1999 Amount July 1, 1999

Governmental Funds:
General Fund $  551,738 $  (41,007) $ 510,731
Capital Project Funds 3,428 22,787 26,215

Proprietary Funds:
Enterprise Funds (122,814) 18,220 (104,594)

The decrease in fund balance for the General Fund and the increase for the Special Revenue
Fund are due to advances made during fiscal year 1999 to the grant funds for which the final grant
payment was less than the advance made by the General Fund resulting in no return payment of
the overage.  The increase in the Enterprise Fund resulted from an advance made in fiscal year
1999 which will not be repaid to the General Fund.

4. ACCOUNTABILITY

Fund Deficits

At June 30, 2000, the following funds had deficit fund balances:

Deficit Fund Balance

Special Revenue Funds:
Career Education $ 6,241